Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University)

University Established under section (3) of UGC Act,1956. NAAC Acreditated with 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.17)

LONI - 413736, (Near Shirdi), Tal. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar (Maharashtra), India.						
Phone	:	+91-2422-273600, 271000				
Fax	:,	+91-2422-273442				
E-mail	:	contact@pmtpims.org				
Homepage	:	http://www.pravara.com				



- Dr. Balasaheb Vikhe Patil Rural Medical College
- Rural Dental College
- Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam College of Physiotherapy
- Smt. Sindhutai Eknathrao Vikhe Patil College of Nursing
- Centre for Bio-Technology
- School of Public Health and Social Medicine
- Dr. Vitthalrao Vikhe Patil Pravara Rural Hospital

Ref. No.

Ref.: PIMS/R/ 2218

Date : 21.11.2024

University Level Anti Ragging SQUAD Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (DU), Loni

Reference: UGC Regulation 2019.

Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University) has constituted the "University Level Anti Ragging SQUAD" in compliance to the UGC Regulations, 2019 with the following members to look after the matters related with Ragging.

S.N.	Name	Committee	Mobile No.	Email
		Designation	-	
1	Col.(Retd.) Dr. Ravindra Manerikar	Chairman	9764831633	principal.rdc@pmtpims.org
	Director Administration and		· · · ·	
	Principal, Rural Dental College			
2	AVM (Retd) Dr. Rajvir Bhalwar	Member	9673008816	principal.rmc@pmtpims.org
	Dean, DBVP Rural Medical College			
3	Dr. Rajendra Lamkhede	Member	8788325277	rajendralamkhede@yahoo.com
	Principal,S.S.E.V.P. College of Nursing			
4	Dr. Rakeshkumar Sinha	Member	9799783783	smartphysio@gmail.com
	Principal, Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam CPT			
5	Prof. K.V. Somasundaram	Member	9822479395	soma.konduri@pmtpims.org
	Director, School of Public Health and			
	Social Medicine.	· · · ·		
6	Dr. Raghavendra Hallur	Member	9686902662	director.biotech@pmtpims.org
	Director, College of Biosciences &			
	Technology			
7	Dr. Ravindra Laware	Member	9970400424	principal.pharmacy@pmtpims.org
	Principal, College of Pharmaceutical			
	Sciences			
8	Dr. Deodatta Bhadlikar	Member	9820209426	principal.pram@pmtpims.org
	Principal, Pravara Rural Ayurved			
	College			
9	Mrs. Kalpana Vitthal Maid	Member	9881457064	-
	Sarpanch, Loni BK.			
	(Civil Administration)			
10	Shri. Kailas Wagh	Member	8275244792	ps.loni.anr@mahapolice.gov.in
	API Loni Police Station		-	
11	Mrs. Sunita Kode	Member	8880339999	-
	NGO Perfect Foundation, Sangamner.			
12	Shri. Ravindra Kakade	Member	9422905222	kravindra07@gmail.com
	Press Reporter		5	

Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University)

University Established under section (3) of UGC Act,1956. NAAC Acreditated with 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.17)

LONI - 413736, (Near Shirdi), Tal. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar (Maharashtra), India. Phone : +91-2422-273600, 271000 Fax : +91-2422-273442 E-mail : contact@pmtpims.org Homepage : http://www.pravara.com



- Dr. Balasaheb Vikhe Patil Rural Medical College
- Rural Dental College
- Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam College of Physiotherapy
- Smt. Sindhutai Eknathrao Vikhe Patil College of Nursing
- Centre for Bio-Technology
- School of Public Health and Social Medicine
- Dr. Vitthalrao Vikhe Patil Pravara Rural Hospital

Ref.	No.			Date :
13	Dr. A. N. Badwe	Member	9096035553	chiefrector.boyshostel@pmtpims.org
	Rector, Boys Hostel	ⁿ e su l'		
14	Dr. Sandhya Gunnal	Member	9850293121	sandhyagunnal@gmail.com
	Rector, Ladies Hostel			
15	Shri. Dattu Vaman Wakchaure	Member	9462114503	security@pmtpims.org
	Security Officer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
16	Shri. Nakul Tambe	Member	9673007252	asst.registrar.legal@pmtpims.org
	Asst. Registrar Legal			

Copy to:

Hon'ble Chancellor (for information) Hon'ble Vice Chancellor (for information) Hon'ble Deputy Director Administration (for information) Deans/Principal/Directors of constituent units, Members of Committee Registrar Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University) Loni-413736, Tal.Rahata Dist.Ahmednagar (M.S.India)

Registrar